IR-210
Utility Features
Universal IR Learning Remote Module
IR-210 is a universal IR learning remote module which can learn IR remote commands of diverse
electronic devices. The learning commands can be stored in the module or saved to a file. IR-210
supplies 6 IR output channels for individual and simultaneous control on multiple devices. The
accompanied RS-232 and RS-485 interfaces with Modbus/RTU protocol provide more flexible expansion
and control on the module. As a replacement of IR remote controls and a module that can be easily

Humidity 10 ~ 90% RH, non-condensing
Application
Ordering Information
IR-210 CR Universal IR Learning Remote Module (6 IR outputs), including a CA-IR-SH2251 (RoHS)
IR-210-5 CR Universal IR Learning Remote Module (6 IR outputs), including a CA-IR-SH2251-5 (RoHS)
Accessories
CA-IR-SH2251 Single-headed IR emitter (with adhesive pad, Ø  3 mm IRED, 2.5 m)
CA-IR-SH2252 Dual-headed IR emitter (with adhesive pad, Ø  3 mm IRED, 2.5 m)
CA-IR-SH2251-5 Single-headed IR emitter (with adhesive pad, Ø  5 mm IRED, 2.5 m)
CA-IR-SH2252-5 Dual-headed IR emitter (with adhesive pad, Ø  5 mm IRED, 2.5 m)
Note: The remote control distance of CA-IR-SH2251-5 is 30% longer than that of CA-IR-SH2251.
2/2